

ORDER IN Civil M.A. NO. 2/2024

1] Perused the record. It is seen from the record that, the service of the notice on the respondent No. 1 is not proper. Hence, re-issue notice to the respondent on Court motion.

Place : Bhor.
Dt. 08.05.2025

(M.W. Jadhav)
Jt. C.J.J.D, Bhor.